Visit our website for the most current specs:  eiko.com
Halogen
56
G6.35 Base 2-pin Halogen Lamps
Ordering Code Barcode Watts Volts Base Filament Lumens MOL in/mm MOD in/mm Life
JC12V20WH20 15013 20 12 G6.35 C-6 350 1.73/44.0 0.46/11.5 2,000
JC12V30WH20 15015 30 12 G6.35 C-6 560 1.73/44.0 0.46/11.5 2,000
JC12V35WH20 15017 35 12 G6.35 C-6 600 1.73/44.0 0.46/11.5 2,000
JC12V50WH20 15019 50 12 G6.35 C-8 950 1.73/44.0 0.46/11.5 2,000
JC12V75WH20 15021 75 12 G6.35 C-6 1600 1.73/44.0 0.46/11.5 2,000
JC12V100WH20 15023 100 12 G6.35 C-6 2000 1.73/44.0 0.51/13.0 1,200
Bi-pin Line Voltage Halogen Lamps
Ordering Code Barcode Watts Volts Base Filament Lumens MOL in/mm MOD in/mm Life
JCD130V20WG6.35 00307 20 130 G6.35 CC-6V 130 1.44/36.5 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V20WG8 00314 20 130 G8 CC-6V 130 1.44/36.5 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V25WG6.35 00308 25 130 G6.35 CC-6V 170 1.44/36.5 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V25WG8 00315 25 130 G8 CC-6V 170 1.44/36.5 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V25WG9 00321 25 130 G9 4-Style 180 1.81/46 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V25WG9/F 00326 25 130 G9 4-Style 170 1.81/46 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V35WG6.35 00309 35 130 G6.35 CC-6V 380 1.77/45 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V35WG8 00316 35 130 G8 CC-6V 380 1.77/45 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V40WG9 00322 40 130 G9 4-Style 400 1.81/46 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V40WG9/F 00327 40 130 G9 4-Style 380 1.81/46 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V50WG6.35 00311 50 130 G6.35 CC-2V 600 1.77/45 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V50WG8 00317 50 130 G8 CC-2V 600 1.77/45 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V50WG9 00323 50 130 G9 4-Style 550 1.81/46 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V50WG9/F 00328 50 130 G9 4-Style 500 1.81/46 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V60WG9 00324 60 130 G9 4-Style 720 1.93/49 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V60WG9/F 00329 60 130 G9 4-Style 680 1.93/49 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V75WG6.35 00312 75 130 G6.35 CC-7A 930 1.77/45 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V75WG8 00318 75 130 G8 CC-7A 930 1.77/45 0.52/13 2,000
JCD130V75WG9 00325 75 130 G9 4-Style 900 1.93/49 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V75WG9/F 00331 75 130 G9 4-Style 850 1.93/49 0.52/13 1,500
JCD130V100WG8 00319 100 130 G8 CC-7A 1450 1.97/50 0.53/13.5 1,500
Halogen Heat Lamps
Ordering Code Barcode Watts Volts Base Filament MOL in/mm MOD in/mm Life
17002 17002 375 115-125 6 in Leads C-8 8.82/224.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17004 17004 375 115-125 R7s C-8 8.70/221.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17006 17006 500 115-125 6 in Leads C-8 8.82/224.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17008 17008 500 115-125 6 in Leads C-8 8.82/224.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17010 17010 500 115-125 R7s C-8 8.70/221.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17012 17012 1000 200-220 6 in Leads C-8 13.78/350.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17014 17014 1000 230-250 6 in Leads C-8 13.78/350.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17016 17016 1000 230-250 6 in Leads C-8 11.89/302.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17018 17018 1000 230-250 6 in Leads C-8 13.78/350.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17022 17022 1200 144 6 in Leads C-8 8.82/224.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17024 17024 1600 200-220 6 in Leads C-8 19.80/503.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17026 17026 1600 230-250 6 in Leads C-8 19.80/503.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17028 17028 1600 277 6 in Leads C-8 19.80/503.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17030 17030 1600 230-250 6 in Leads C-8 19.80/503.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
17032 17032 1600 200-220 R7s C-8 19.63/498.5 0.40/10.0 5,000
17034 17034 1600 230-250 R7s C-8 19.63/498.5 0.40/10.0 5,000
17040 17040 2000 230-250 6 in Leads C-8 13.78/350.0 0.40/10.0 5,000
>>Continued on page 57
Bi-Pin Line Voltage Halogen Heat SoLux® MR16